

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.4081 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3338 OF 2021**

Karan Baheti	Applicant
<u>IN THE MATTER BETWEEN</u>	
Karan Baheti and another	Applicants
Versus	
Union of India and others	Respondents

Mr. Dharmesh Joshi, Advocate a/w. Akshita Vakharia for the Applicant.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate a/w. Y.R. Mishra, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 – UOI.

Mr. Harsh Sheth, Advocate i/b. M/s. MDP Legal for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.3 seeks permission to file affidavit-in-reply in the Registry. Permission is granted. The matter be listed on 12.3.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)