

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4081 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 3338 OF 2021

Karan Baheti

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Its Principal Secretary..RESPONDENT
And 3 Ors

Ms. Akshita Vakharia i/by Dharmesh Joshi for the Applicant
Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Mr. D. P. Singh a/w Mr. Upendra
Lokegaonkar a/w Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh for the Respondent
No. 1 and 2

Ms. Rajlaxmi Pawar i/by MDP Legal for the Respondent No. 3
(Bank of Baroda)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Applicant , stand over to 22/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)