

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4081 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3338 OF 2018

Karan Baheti ...Applicant
Versus
The Union of India through Its
Principal Secretary & 3 Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Akshita Vakharia i/b Mr. Dharmesh Joshi for the Applicant.

Ms. Rajlaxmi Pawar, Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b M/s MDP Legal for the
Respondent No.3 – Bank of Baroda.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw this petition in view of the prevailing situation. Permission is granted.
2. Application is allowed to be withdrawn and is disposed of.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.